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Bau EPD GmbH
Programme operator for EPD creation as per EN 15804 and ISO 14025

List of registered verifiers (alphabetical by second name)

DI Philipp Boogman
Austrian Institute for Healthy and Ecological Building, building physics and materials ecology
AlserbachstraBe 5/8, A-1090 Wien

Telefon: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05, Fax: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05-50, E-Mail: philipp.boogman@ibo.at

DI Dr. Franz Dolezal
Austrian Institute for Healthy and Ecological Building, building physics and materials ecology
AlserbachstraBe 5/8, A-1090 Vienna

Tel: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05, Fax: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05-50, Email: franz.dolezal@ibo.at

DI Therese Daxner
Daxner und Merl GmbH, focus LCA calculation
Lindengasse 39/8, A-1070 Vienna

Tel: +43 676 849477 826, E-mail: therese.daxner@daxner-merl.com

Mag. Hildegund Figl
Austrian Institute for Healthy and Ecological Building, leader building materials ecology
AlserbachstraBe 5/8, A-1090 Vienna

Tel: +43 (0) 1319 20 05, Fax: + 43 (0) 1 319 20 05-50, Email: hildegund.figl@ibo.at

Dr. Florian Gschosser
Department of Structural Engineering and Material Sciences
TechnikerstraRe 13, 6020 Innsbruck

Tel. +43 512 50763103 | Fax: +43 512 5072994 | E-Mail: florian.gschoesser@uibk.ac.at
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DI Dr. Adolf Merl
Daxner und Merl GmbH, focus LCA calculation
Lindengasse 39/8, A-1070 Vienna

Tel: +43 676 849477 826, E-mail: adolf.merl@daxner-merl.com

DI Dr. techn. MSc Alexander Passer

Technical University of Graz, University Assistant, Institute of Technology and Testing of Construction Materials
Waagner-Biro-StraRe 100/XI, A-8020 Graz
Tel.: +43/316/873-7153, Fax.: +43/316/873-7650, Email: alexander.passer@tugraz.at

DI (FH) Angela Schindler
Environmental Consulting and Engineering Service, Salem, Germany, focus LCA calculation

Tufinger Str. 12, 88682 Salem-Mimmenhausen, Germany
Tel.: +49 7553 919 9456, E-mail: angela@schindler-umwelt.de

DI Hanna Schreiber

Austrian Environmental Agency, research, LCA expert
Spittelauer Lande 5
1090 Vienna

Telefone: +43 (0)1 313 04 — 0, email: hanna.schreiber@umweltbundesamt.at

DI Roman Smutny

University of natural resources and life sciences, Vienna, University Assistant, lecturer
Peter-Jordan-StraRe 70

1190 Vienna
Telefone +43 1 47654-37302, email: roman.smutny@boku.ac.at

MBA and Eng., Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Patrick Wortner
PeoplePlanetProfit GmbH

Gerberstrasse 7, 88250 Weingarten, Germany

Tel: +49 751 76879186, Mobile Patrick Wortner +49 17624557322

E-Mail: pwortner@ppp.ms
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Vivien Zwick M.sc.

PeoplePlanetProfit GmbH
Gerberstrasse 7, 88250 Weingarten, Germany

Tel: +49 751 76879186, Mobile Vivien Zwick: +49 17660 128 000

E-Mail: vzwick@ppp.ms

C:\Users\Sarah\NextBauEPD\Bau EPD GmbH\006 - QM PKR PGF\PKR Allgemein-MS-HB+M-Docs\English-MS-HB and M-Docs\BAU-EPD-M-DOCUMENT-15-list-
of-approved-verifiers-version5.0-date-2024-11-06-English-Website.docx

page3/3 Creator: SR
verified/approved by: FG/SR


mailto:vzwick@ppp.ms

